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Boston Globe Wave 11 Poll of Likely Voters in Total |Likelihood to Vote in
X Party ID Candidate Vote Ideology Massachusetts
Massachusetts | August 3-5, 10-12 2014 Sample | General Election
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc.
_ . . . . Don't . . Right Wrong
Definitely | Probably | Democrat | Republican p Coakley Baker [McCormick| Falchuk T Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Direction Track
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP, Independent T-Test for Means (based on test
for equal vari; ), Ir Z-Test for F (unpooled proportions), Uppercase
letters indicate significance at the 95% level. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P)
Table Q22
Boston Globe
Release 11 (Environment), August 3-5, 10-12, 2014
Do you support or oppose expansion of a natural gas pipeline in Massachusetts from Western Massachusetts to Dracut?
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) ) (H) U} ) (K) (O] (M) (N) (0) P)
Percentage Base 606 482 124 211 79 316 243 193 34 126 191 226 189 256 237
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 606 484 122 210 81 315 243 194 34 9 126 191 226 189 255 239
Support 316 263 53 88 56 172 103 137 21 2 52 66 124 126 110 158
52% 55% 43% 42% 71% 54% 42% 71% 61% 22% 41% 34% 55% 67% 43% 67%
C DF D GJK GJK L LM o
Oppose 171 133 38 76 13 82 86 33 8 5 38 81 56 34 86 47
28% 28% 31% 36% 16% 26% 35% 17% 24% 53% 30% 42% 25% 18% 33% 20%
EF E H H MN P
Don't know 119 86 33 47 10 62 54 22 5 2 36 45 46 28 61 32
20% 18% 27% 22% 12% 20% 22% 1% 15% 25% 29% 23% 21% 15% 24% 14%
B E H H N P
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Boston Globe Wave 11 Poll of Likely Voters in Total Income Education Union Household Gender
Massachusetts | August 3-5, 10-12 2014 Sample
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc.
Less than More than | Less than N q n
18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ $50K $50-$100K $100K College College + | Public Private Neither Male Female
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JK/LMN/OP, Independent T-Test for Means (based on test
for equal vari; ), Ir Z-Test for F (unpooled proportions), Uppercase
letters indicate significance at the 95% level. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P)
Table Q22
Boston Globe
Release 11 (Environment), August 3-5, 10-12, 2014
Do you support or oppose expansion of a natural gas pipeline in Massachusetts from Western Massachusetts to Dracut?
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) 0) P)
Percentage Base 606 85 85 126 162 148 113 161 231 226 378 90 38 456 290 316
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 606 80 81 129 167 149 113 161 231 225 378 90 38 456 290 316
Support 316 35 33 77 88 83 54 89 119 134 179 48 24 234 171 145
52% 41% 39% 61% 54% 56% 48% 55% 52% 60% 47% 53% 62% 51% 59% 46%
BC BC BC K P
Oppose 171 29 25 33 51 33 34 39 77 51 120 30 8 129 7 94
28% 34% 30% 26% 31% 23% 30% 24% 33% 22% 32% 33% 22% 28% 27% 30%
J
Don't know 119 21 26 16 24 32 26 33 35 41 78 13 6 93 42 77
20% 25% 31% 12% 15% 22% 23% 21% 15% 18% 21% 14% 16% 20% 15% 24%
D DE D (o)
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The Boston BGlobe

Boston Globe Wave 11 Poll of Likely Voters in Total Region
Massachusetts | August 3-5, 10-12 2014 Sample
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere | Caped
esigned and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc. Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western
Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK, Independent T-Test for Means (based on test for equal Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions), U letters
indicate significance at the 95% level. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K)
Table Q22
Boston Globe
Release 11 (Environment), August 3-5, 10-12, 2014
Do you support or oppose expansion of a natural gas pipeline in Massachusetts from Western Massachusetts to Dracut?
(A) (8) () (D) (E) (F) ©G) (H) (U] () (K)
Percentage Base 606 88 68 51 53 47 37 51 40 78 71
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 606 80 68 53 54 47 37 51 40 78 76
Support 316 33 36 32 33 23 21 30 30 35 31
52% 38% 53% 62% 62% 49% 57% 58% 75% 44% 43%
BJK BJK B BCFJK
Oppose 171 33 20 14 13 15 12 14 6 16 26
28% 37% 29% 27% 24% 32% 33% 28% 15% 21% 37%
J J
Don't know 119 22 12 6 7 9 4 7 4 27 14
20% 25% 18% 1% 13% 19% 1% 14% 10% 35% 20%
DGI CDEFGHIK
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